Region 14 Education Service Center

Contract # 01-169

for

Advanced Technology Solutions Aggregator

with

Promark Technology, Inc.

Effective: December 14, 2023

The following documents comprise the executed contract between the Region 14 Education Service Center, and Promark effective December 14, 2023:

- I. Vendor Award Letter
- II. Vendor Cover Letter
- III. Master Agreement-General T&Cs and executed signature form
- IV. Supplier's Response to the RFP, incorporated by reference



Region XIV Education Service Center

1850 Highway 351 Abilene, TX 79601-4750 325-675-8600 FAX 325-675-8659

Thursday, December 14th, 2023

Promark Technology, Inc. ATTN: Stephen T. Hartung 10900 Pump House Road, Suite B Annapolis Junction, MD 20701

Dear Stephen:

Region XIV Education Service Center is happy to announce that Promark Technology, Inc. has been awarded an annual contract for Advanced Technology Solutions Aggregator based on the proposal submitted to Region XIV ESC.

The contract is effective immediately and will expire on December 31st, 2026. The contract can then be renewed annually for an additional two years, if mutually agreed on by Region XIV ESC and Promark Technology, Inc.

We look forward to a long and successful partnership underneath this contract.

If you have any questions or concerns, feel free to contact me at 325-675-8600.

Sincerely,

-DocuSigned by: Shane Fields

Shane Fields Region XIV, Executive Director



November 14, 2023

Region 14 Education Service Center 1850 Highway 351 Abilene, Texas 79601

RE: SOLICITATION # 14-23 REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL (RFP) FOR ADVANCED TECHNOLOGY SOLUTIONS AGGREGATOR

To whom it may concern:

Promark Technology, Inc., a wholly owned Ingram Micro company, is pleased to submit the attached response to Region 14 Education Service Centers Solicitation Number 14-23 – Request for Proposal (RFP) for Advanced Technology Solutions Aggregator. Promark, along with our parent company, Ingram Micro, Original Equipment Manufacturers (OEM) and reseller partners, are uniquely positioned to support this contract for Region 14 Education Service Center (Region 14) and the National Cooperative Purchasing Alliance (NCPA) customers throughout the United States.

As you will find outlined throughout our proposal and has been demonstrated with our current NCPA Advanced Technology Solutions Aggregator contract, we have the past performance, experience, size, and financial resources to support the expected sales level of the contract; the geographic coverage to support the customers; the ability to bring manufacturers to the contract to support the technology solutions requested, and the experience to manage the contract and its reporting requirements.

Promark, if awarded a contract, will continue to use the NCPA Contract as a centerpiece of our SLED Contract Program. We will work with Region 14 and NCPA to promote the contract's use to our Public Sector Resellers and bring our vast depth and breadth of manufacturers as participants on an awarded contract.

We look forward to the opportunity to discuss our proposal with you in more detail. Please feel free to contact me directly with any questions or clarification you may have with our response. I can be reached at 800.634.0255 or via email at toddh@promarktech.com.

Sincerely,

Tepler I. Hantun

Stephen T. Hartung Director